Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlNavigant Biotechnologies, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Gambro Pathogen Reduction Technology, Inc.	01/01/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Navigant Biotechnologies, LLC
Street Address:	1215 Quail Street
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858894	NAVIGANT BIOTECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78177080	NAVIGANT BIOTECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78177090	NAVIGANT
Serial Number:	78177084	NAVIGANT
Registration Number:	2861425	MIRASOL
Registration Number:	2953113	MIRASOL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)231-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032314132

Email: edie.oconnor@us.gambro.com

Correspondent Name: Edna M. O'Connor

Address Line 1: 10810 West Collins Avenue

Address Line 2: Gambro Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0467

900075126

78288 78288

S (8) (8) (1)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TG0141 NAVINC TO NAVLLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edna M. O'Connor	
Signature:	/ednamoconnor29252/	
Date:	04/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Conversionfrom NAVInctoNAVLLC#page1.tif source=Conversionfrom NAVInctoNAVLLC#page2.tif source=Conversionfrom NAVInctoNAVLLC#page3.tif source=Conversionfrom NAVInctoNAVLLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0468

20061514298 M \$ 150.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12-15-2006 14:17:00

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper \$150.0

If document is filed electronically Current Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <a href="www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a> and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# **Statement of Conversion**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-201 Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

D number (if applicable):	20021063050				
. Entity name of the converting entity:					
	Navigant Biotechnologies, It		retary of State)		
2. Jurisdiction under which the converting entity was formed:	Colorado				
Principal office street address of the converting entity:	1215 Quail St.				
	(Street	(Strees name and number)			
	Lakewood	CO 802	215		
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)		
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if not US)	•		
. Principal office mailing address of					
the converting entity: (if different from above)	(Street name and num	ber or Post Office Box in	formation)		
the converting entity:	(Street name and num.	ber or Post Office Box in	formation) (Postal/Zip Code)		
the converting entity:			(Postal/Zip Code)		
the converting entity: (if different from above)	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)		
the converting entity: (if different from above)  6. Form of the converting entity:	(City)  (Province – if applicable)	(State) (Country – if not US	(Postal/Zip Code)		
the converting entity:	(City)  (Province – if applicable)  corporation	(State) (Country – if not US	(Postal/Zip Code)		
the converting entity: (if different from above)  5. Form of the converting entity: 5. Entity name of the resulting entity: 7. Jurisdiction under which the	(City)  (Province – if applicable)  corporation  Navigant Biotechnologies, I	(State) (Country – if not US	(Postal/Zip Code)		

Rev. 6/15/2005

		Lakewood	CO	80215
		(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if no	(US)
Principal office mailing address of the resulting entity:				
	(if different from above)	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)		
		(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if no	u US)
10.	Form of the resulting entity:	limited liability company		
11.	Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	"'bank" or "trust" or "credit union"   "insurance", "casual	"savings and	d loan"
12	. The converting entity has been conver	ted into the resulting entity [	pursuant to this	section.
13. If the resulting entity is an entity for which constituent filed documents are to be filed in the records of secretary of state, the converting entity shall deliver to the secretary of state for filing pursuant to part this article, the constituent filed document that complies with the requirements of the organic statutes.				iling pursuant to part 3 of
	If a constituent filed document is to be together with the statement of conversified document that complies with the statement of conversion controls over The filing fee of the appropriate const conversion.	sion. Mark this box a requirements of the organic any contrary information co	nd include the a statutes. Infor ontained elsewh	appropriate constituent rmation contained in the nere in the filed document.
14	. Additional information may be included applicable, mark this box and inc			
15	. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	January 1, 2007 (mm/dd/yyyy)	-	
No	otice:			
acino pe wi	tusing this document to be delivered to knowledgment of each individual causidividual's act and deed, or that the indivirson on whose behalf the individual is of the requirements of part 3 of article states, and that the individual in good facument complies with the requirements	ng such delivery, under pena idual in good faith believes causing the document to be of 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the cons with believes the facts stated	alties of perjury the document i delivered for fil stituent documen in the documen	y, that the document is the s the act and deed of the ing, taken in conformity ents, and the organic at are true and the
Th sta	nis perjury notice applies to each individuate, whether or not such individual is na	dual who causes this docume med in the document as one	ent to be delive who has cause	red to the secretary of ed it to be delivered.
1.6	Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document			

Page 2 of 3

CONVERT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0470

Rev. 6/15/2005

to be delivered for filing:	Meyer	Lynn	N.	-		
<i>5</i> .	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)		
	Gambro, Inc.					
	(Street name a 10810 W. Collins Ave.	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information) 10810 W. Collins Ave.				
	Lakewood CO 80215		80215	;		
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip C	(Postal/Zip Code)		
	(Province - if applicable	(Province - if applicable) (Country - if not US)				
(The document need not state the true no of any additional individuals causing th name and address of such individuals.)						

### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 6/15/2005

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was formed is Colorado.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Colorado.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is March 13, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Navigant Biotechnologies, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Navigant Biotechnologies, LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the Certificate of Conversion is January 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

NAMÉ: Lynn N. Meyer, Assistant Secretary
Navigant Biotechnologies, Inc.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 12/14/2006
FILED 01:30 PM 12/14/2006
SRV 061148218 - 4279973 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 04/23/2007